

1st On A/C BILL

1

Name of Work-
 Situation of Work-
 Agency by which work is executed-
 Date of Measurement-
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work :- Construction of road from Makhdumpur - Kaimbigha Road to Tajpur Mahadalit Tola (Under mmsy sc)					
Agency :- Sh. Vijay Kumar, Vill. - Berka, Makhdumpur Jehanabad.					
Ag. No. :- 49330/2020-21 ✓					
Date of Commencement :- 09/03/2021					
Date of Completion :- 08/12/2021					
Date of measurement :- 24/04/21					
(1) Providing & fixing of marking bench mark pillars of No./km — do — do —					
Qty = 01 No.					
(17) Reference pillars of Nos./km — do — do —					
Qty = 05 Nos.					
(2) Cleaning & grubbing of road land (by manual means)					
do — do —					
Qty = $1 \times 1097.00 \times 6.00 \text{ m}^2$					
= 6582 m^2					
= 0.66 Hact.					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work I - Construction of					
road from Markhampur - Kumbh					
Road to Tajpur Markhampur Tola.					
(Kumbh)					
Agency I - Sh. Vijay Kumar					
Vill. - Berga, Markhampur,					
Jehanabad.					
App. No. - 49 SBD / 2020-21					
Date of app. - 09/03/2021					
Date of completion - 08/12/2021					
1) i) Positioning & fixing					
of working benchmark					
pillars - do - VTMB P-18					
01 No. @ Rs. 3598.47/each					
= Rs. 3598.47					
ii) Reference pillars -					
VTMB P-18					
05 Nos. @ Rs. 1636.89/each					
= Rs. 8184.45					
2/3) Clearing & grubbing of					
road land by manual					
means - do - VTMB P-18					
0.66 Hect. @ Rs. 51161.75/ha.					
= Rs. 33876.75					

Particulars	No.	L.	B.	D.
3/4) Excavation for roadway for 8m using manual means by carrying out cut-earth — do —				
		V7MB P-19		
		8.75 m ³ @ Rs. 74.16/m ³		
				= Rs. 278.00

4/5) Construction of embankment with approved material deposited from roadway cutting — do —				
		V7MB P-19		
		2.25 m ³ @ Rs. 55.57/m ³		
				= Rs. 125.00

5/8) Construction of sub-grade & earthen shoulder — do —				
		V7MB P-28		
		3428.83 m ³ @ Rs. 235.98/m ³		
				= Rs. 809135.00

6/6) Construction of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits — do —				
		100 m lead V7MB P-29		
		346.50 m ³ @ Rs. 188.05/m ³		
				= Rs. 65159.00

7/7) — 100 m lead —				
		do — V7MB P-29		
		1207.33 m ³ @ Rs. 170.62/m ³		
				= Rs. 205995.00

Continuation

8/9) Construction of granular
Sub-base by providing

Coarse graded material

— do — VTM B P-24

935.92 m^3 @ Rs. $1820.76/\text{m}^3$

= Rs. 1704086.

9/10) Providing, laying, & p-
reading & Compaction of

VTM B P-25 — do —

VTM B P-25

322.72 m^3 @ Rs. $2307.60/\text{m}^3$

= Rs. 744709.12

10/11) Providing & applying
primer coat with bitumen

emulsion (SS-1) — do —

VTM B P-26

4202.81 m^2 @ Rs. $44.52/\text{m}^2$

= Rs. 187109.10

11/12) — Tack Coat —

VTM B P-26

4202.81 m^2 @ Rs. $15.15/\text{m}^2$

= Rs. 63673.10

12/13) Providing, laying &
Rolling of close graded
por mix Carpet Surface

Material — do — VTM B P-26

4202.81 m^2 @ Rs. $181.17/\text{m}^2$

= Rs. 761422.

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
13/14) Construction of 4m reinforced concrete PCC pavement					
do - VMB P-25					
48.98 m ³ @ Rs. 5676.37/m ³					
					= Rs. 248637.10
14/16) Providing & fixing of RCC 15 grade Km					
Stone do - VMB P-29					
02 NOS. @ Rs. 1911.81/each					
					= Rs. 3824.10
15/17) do - 200mm Stone -					
do - VMB P-29					
05 NOS. @ Rs. 556.42/each					
					= Rs. 2752.10
16/18) Providing & fixing of 200 - 200mm & 200mm Cantimay, mandalay & interlocking brick paving					
do -					
600mm equilateral R-triangle					
do - VMB P-30					
04 NOS. @ Rs. 3529.99/each					
					= Rs. 14119.10
17/19) 600mm Channels					
do - VMB P-30					
06 NOS. @ Rs. 3627.29/each					
					= Rs. 21764.10

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
18/20) 900 mm @ 9 m lateral way of triangle — do — VTM B P-30					
02 NOS. @ Rs. 5241.24/each					
					= Rs. 10482.48
19/21) Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic Crimbound — do —					
(BT Portion) VTM B P-30					
219.40 m ² @ Rs. 732.79/m ²					
					= Rs. 161432.40
20/22) for CC Portion 10.00 m ² @ Rs. 766.57/m ²					
					= Rs. 7666.70
21/23) Providing & laying of RCC pipe duct of 300 mm dia — do — VTM B P-20					
30.00 m @ Rs. 915.33/m					
					= Rs. 27460.00
22/27) Planting of trees and their maintenance for one year — do — VTM B P-30					
70 NOS. @ Rs. 818.70/each					
					= Rs. 57309.00
23/28) Providing & fixing of typical masonry boundary Sign board with logo — do —					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
29/34) Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on b/w in sub-structure — to —					
VTMB 8-21					
89.057 m ² @ Rs. 147.95/m ²					
					= Rs. 13176.41
30/35) Providing 1.5mm cement pumping including curing etc — to —					
VTMB 8-21					
20.88 m ² @ Rs. 45.51/m ²					
					= Rs. 950.10

					Total = Rs. 5470347.10
Add 127.65 T = (+) Rs. 656442.10					
17. Lab. = (+) Rs. 54703.10					
Cess					
Signature fee = 10234.10					
					= Rs. 6283866.10
15.60 t. Less 95 = (-) Rs. 980283.10					
per agreement					
					= Rs. 5303583.10
Less for previous payment = (-) Rs. 3018023.10					
					= Rs. 2285560.10

Amount Rs.

02/04/2022

TE

Continuation

02/04/22
RE